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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HERITAGE XPERIENTIAL LEARNING SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2134206

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61642

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PLOT NO - 1-05, SECTOR -128, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR,

UTTAR PRADESH - 201317

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHAHEEN NAVED SHAFI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED, UGC NET

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@noida.theheritageschool.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01204073112

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/1-CBSE-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY AFFILICATION.pdf
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,

AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2-TRUST-
RECOGNITION.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3-NOC-FROM-
STATE-GOVT-CBSE.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/4-CERTIFICATE-
OF-SCHOOL-RECOGNITION.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/5-BUILDING-
SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6-FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6.-SELF-
CERTIFICATION-PROMORMA pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/8-LAB-WATER-
REPORT-Drinking-Pool-250325.pdf

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://noida.hxls.org/fee-structure/

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2-ANNUAL-
SCHOOL-CALENDER.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3-SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-2025-26.pdf

https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/4-PT-EXECUTIVE-

COMMITTEE.pdf

SHAHEEN NAVED SHAFI

69

10
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TGT 12
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16193

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 44 & 600
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 7 & 131

(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 11

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AN5QeZJgBwc

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11
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GARIMA PANDEY
PREETI SINGH
Abha Upadhyay
Kapil Kumar Rathi
Anupama Kandpal
Nivedita Kohli
Sonia Nath
Simran Kaur
Shubhi Sharma
Hina Tyagi

Anukamini Goel

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

MA

M.Lib.

MCA

MA

PH.D.

M.Sc.

MA

B.Sc.

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.A.
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Munisha Gupta
Sonal Rastogi
Sunita

Muskaan Sharma
Sumedha Kaul
Nimisha Mehandiratta
Lavanya Soni
Surabhi Prasad
Aishwarya Bhuchar
Swati Mahajan
Soni Kumari
Shreeya Bhardwaj
Pragya Singh
Harshita Kawatra
Ishmeeta Singh
Nidhi Arora
Nivedita Rautela
Palak Raghav

Vandana Kapoor
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PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT
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M.Sc.
M.Com
B.Sc.
MA
Diploma in Electronics
B.com
B.EI.Ed
B.A.

M.A

M.A
B.EL.ED
M.A
M.sc
M.A

B.A
B.com
M.A

M.A

M.Tech
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Shreeda Shukla
Sweta Kasat
Anjali Bakshi
Kesia Rajan
Chanchal Agarwal
Pooja Trisal
Sumita Agrawal
Tista Banerjee
Antara Choudhury Adhikari
Manisha Vaish
Niharika Bist
Dushyant Rana
Shubha Jain
Priyanka Basu
Ankita Banerjee
Deepti Nair

Alka Tyagi
Karishma Chamoli

Sujata Malhotra
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PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

NTT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

B.A

B.com

B.A

M.sc

M.A

B.ED

B.com

B.A.

B.A

B.Com

B.A

B.Sc.

M.sc

B.Com

M.sc

M.A

MA

M.A

B.A
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Rashmi Saini

Ashish Sharma

Renu Bhardwaj
Archana Shyam
Swati Mathur

Sonia Gupta

Nidhiie Tyagi

Ankita Chauhan
Shaheen Naved Shafi
Dhanyasree Nair
Aparajita Priyadarshini
Prashant Kumar Rai
Vaishali Tyagi

Neetu Garg

Arun Barthwal

Riya Kapoor
Shraboni Ghose
Navneet Kaur Kular

Sakshi Mishra
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NTT

PET

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

B.ED

BPEd.

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

B.Tech

MA

B.EI.Ed

M.Sc

M.A

M.P.Ed.

M.sc

B.sc

MA

M.A

M.sc

M.A
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75
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Tisha Mandal

Aditi Gambhir
Maneesha Chaudhary
Mayank Pandey
Gunjan Saraogi
Garima Arora

Ruchi Miglani

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT
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M.F.A

M.A

B.A

B.ED

M.Com

B.sc

B.ED
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