APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HERITAGE XPERIENTIAL LEARNING SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2134206
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61642
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PLOT NO - I-05 , SECTOR -128, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 201317
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHAHEEN NAVED SHAFI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED, UGC NET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@noida.theheritageschool.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01204073112

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/1-CBSE-AFFILICATION.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2-TRUST-RECOGNITION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3-NOC-FROM-STATE-GOVT-CBSE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/4-CERTIFICATE-OF-SCHOOL-RECOGNITION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/5-BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6-FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6SELF-CERTIFICATION-PROMORMA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/8-LAB-WATER-REPORT-Drinking-Pool-250325.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://noida.hxls.org/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2-ANNUAL-SCHOOL-CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3-SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://noida.hxls.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/4-PT-EXECUTIVE-COMMITTEE.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHAHEEN NAVED SHAFI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	10

	TGT	12
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16193
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 600

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 131
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	11
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AN5QeZJgBwc

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GARIMA PANDEY	TGT	MA
2	PREETI SINGH	PRT	M.Lib.
3	Abha Upadhyay	TGT	MCA
4	Kapil Kumar Rathi	TGT	MA
5	Anupama Kandpal	TGT	PH.D.
6	Nivedita Kohli	тдт	M.Sc.
7	Sonia Nath	PRT	MA
8	Simran Kaur	NTT	B.Sc.
9	Shubhi Sharma	NTT	M.Com
10	Hina Tyagi	PRT	M.Sc.
11	Anukamini Goel	тдт	M.A.

12	Munisha Gupta	PRT	M.Sc.
13	Sonal Rastogi	PRT	M.Com
14	Sunita	PRT	B.Sc.
15	Muskaan Sharma	NTT	MA
16	Sumedha Kaul	NTT	Diploma in Electronics
17	Nimisha Mehandiratta	NTT	B.com
18	Lavanya Soni	NTT	B.El.Ed
19	Surabhi Prasad	NTT	B.A.
20	Aishwarya Bhuchar	PRT	M.A
21	Swati Mahajan	PRT	M.A
22	Soni Kumari	NTT	B.EL.ED
23	Shreeya Bhardwaj	PRT	M.A
24	Pragya Singh	NTT	M.sc
25	Harshita Kawatra	PRT	M.A
26	Ishmeeta Singh	PRT	B.A
27	Nidhi Arora	NTT	B.com
28	Nivedita Rautela	PRT	M.A
29	Palak Raghav	PRT	M.A
30	Vandana Kapoor	NTT	M.Tech

31	Shreeda Shukla	PRT	B.A
32	Sweta Kasat	NTT	B.com
33	Anjali Bakshi	PRT	B.A
34	Kesia Rajan	PRT	M.sc
35	Chanchal Agarwal	PRT	M.A
36	Pooja Trisal	NTT	B.ED
37	Sumita Agrawal	PRT	B.com
38	Tista Banerjee	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
39	Antara Choudhury Adhikari	PRT	B.A
40	Manisha Vaish	NTT	B.Com
41	Niharika Bist	PRT	B.A
42	Dushyant Rana	PET	B.Sc.
43	Shubha Jain	PRT	M.sc
44	Priyanka Basu	NTT	B.Com
45	Ankita Banerjee	TGT	M.sc
46	Deepti Nair	NTT	M.A
47	Alka Tyagi	TGT	MA
48	Karishma Chamoli	TGT	M.A
49	Sujata Malhotra	NTT	B.A

50	Rashmi Saini	NTT	B.ED
51	Ashish Sharma	PET	BPEd.
52	Renu Bhardwaj	NTT	M.A
53	Archana Shyam	NTT	M.A
54	Swati Mathur	TGT	M.Tech
55	Sonia Gupta	TGT	M.A
56	Nidhiie Tyagi	TGT	M.A
57	Ankita Chauhan	PRT	B.Tech
58	Shaheen Naved Shafi	PRINCIPAL	MA
59	Dhanyasree Nair	NTT	B.El.Ed
60	Aparajita Priyadarshini	PGT	M.Sc
61	Prashant Kumar Rai	TGT	M.A
62	Vaishali Tyagi	PET	M.P.Ed.
63	Neetu Garg	PGT	M.sc
64	Arun Barthwal	PGT	B.sc
65	Riya Kapoor	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
66	Shraboni Ghose	PGT	M.A
67	Navneet Kaur Kular	PGT	M.sc
68	Sakshi Mishra	PGT	M.A

69	Tisha Mandal	PGT	M.F.A
70	Aditi Gambhir	PGT	M.A
71	Maneesha Chaudhary	PRT	B.A
72	Mayank Pandey	PGT	B.ED
73	Gunjan Saraogi	TGT	M.Com
74	Garima Arora	PGT	B.sc
75	Ruchi Miglani	TGT	B.ED